"Foreign Cinema"

ACROSS

1.
. Word meaning

Mole relative

"partnership” or "league”
that I've never seen
unpluralized (until now!)

. Jazzman Baker
. Spain's "Town of Stones

and Saints"

. Stiffener
. Go down
. Treat often topped with

cream cheese

. "The Wire" whistler
. Part of an ER doc's

workup for a patient with
chest pain

. Rime
. Take off the blinders
. Side dish with beans,

often

. Oprah's production

company

. Rock climber's accessory
. Chris Wray's org.

. Abraham's first? (alt.)

. Its chief diety is

Unkulunkulu

. Cry for help

. Preordained

. Belgian bills

. Unstated

. Most overbearing

. Evans and Earnhardt
. Fjord, for one

. It's currently

reconstructing parts of
the L line

. Unannounced party

departure

. Swim competition
. Minn. wintertime setting
. Maize is a good source

of it

. Twin brother of Tiki (both

retired NFL stars)

. Kalamatas, for example
. Chemistry adjective

featured in PGWCC #46

. Town found in Oklahoma

... and in too many
crossword grids

. "We choose to go the

moon" speaker

. Alexa's home?
. It ended with the

abdication of Kaiser
Wilhelm [l

. Pinot
. Nerves

80.

81.
82.
83.

a metapuzzle by Peter Washington
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The answer to the metapuzzle is a movie title.

Specter of moderate
politics

Bee, memorably
Cartoon boy-genius
Bits of constructive
criticism

DOWN

1.

g bW

"Smooth Operator" band
(not, as | had always
thought, a solo artist,
though that's also her
name)

. "Environmental comfort"

technology (abbr.)

. Video doorbell company
. Industrialist Lilly
. Katherine Graham's

newspaper, casually

. Nonprofit cable channel

covering DC

. Breakout company of the

'70s?

. Retains

. Table scrap
10.
11."...
12.

Scan-to-text utility (abbr.)
____bedone..."

"l open atthe "
("Harry Potter and the
Deathly Hallows"
inscription)

13.

14.
15.

20.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

34.
35.
36.
38.
39.

40.
41.

43.
46.
47.

Where many work these
days

Biblical birthright loser
Big 10 athlete since 2014
(abbr.)

Org. with annoying
restrictions on paint
colors, lawn upkeep
requirements, etc...
Most revolting

Lotion stat

Gulf War projectile

Boxy Chevy

Field part?

Having ringlets, maybe
MLB's Sandy Sr., Sandy
Jr. and Roberto

. What Richard Burton and

Elizabeth Taylor did in
1976

Many EMTs
Amplified

Establish

Entertainer Efron
Reason to binge on
cranberry juice (abbr.)
Allow

Command line
alternative (abbr.)
Rural feast, maybe
WKRP's Nessman
Letters after Airin a
modern brand

48.

49.
51.
54.
55.

56.

57.
60.

61.

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
69.
70.
71.
74.
75.
76.
77.

Former PBR competitor
brand, now owned by the
same company
Acknowledge

Prefix with logical
Knighted actor John
Honourific bestowed on
Ewan McGregor in 2013
Home planet in a '70s-
'80s sitcom

_ Def

Culturally insensitive
brand of chewing
tobacco

Abruptly stop
corresponding with

Rent

Word with city or circle
Compete

Prefix with bucks or bits
Light beige

How to cut cards "to win"
Run out on

Unshackle

Starr and Stabler, for two
Dallas-to-Memphis dir.
Knighted actor Harrison
Place for wiping

Bono antecedent



